
Vitrek 95x LabVIEW VI Finder 

Here are the 95x commands supported and where they can be found in Vitrek 95x LabVIEW folders: 

 

Commands grouped by category: 

Configuration and Setting commands 

Command VI name Folder 

DIO DIO.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

BEEP BEEP.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

CONSTSENSE CONSTSENSE.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

DATE DATE.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

FAILARC FAILARC.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

FASTBRKDN FASTBRKDN.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

FASTRERUN FASTRERUN.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

HVSAFETY HVSAFETY.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

MAXDISCHARGE MAXDISCHARGE.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

MINLOAD MINLOAD.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

SWITCHES SWITCHES.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

TIME TIME.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

TIME12 TIME12.vi Public / Configure / Settings 
VLIMIT VLIMIT.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

   
   

Commands for creating and editing test steps and test sequences 
 

Command VI name Folder 
ADD, ACEZ ConfigureACEZ.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, ACW ConfigureACW.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, DCEZ ConfigureDCEZ.vi Public / Configure 

ADD, DCW ConfigureDCW.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, GBEZ ConfigureGBEZ.vi Public / Configure  

ADD, GB ConfigureGB.vi Public / Configure 

ADD, LowOhm ConfigureLowOhm.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, ACCAP ConfigureACCAP.vi Public / Configure 

ADD, DCIR ConfigureDCIR.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, ACI ConfigureACI.vi Public / Configure 

ADD, DCI ConfigureDCI.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, PULSE ConfigurePULSE.vi Public / Configure 

ADD, BRKDN ConfigureBRKDN.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, PAUSE ConfigurePAUSE.vi Public / Configure 



ADD, HOLD ConfigureHOLD.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, SWITCH ConfigureSWITCH.vi Public / Configure 

NAME NAME.vi Public / Configure  
NOSEQ NOSEQ.vi Public / Configure 

RCL RCL.vi Public / Configure  
SAVE SAVE.vi Public / Configure 

   

Commands for Test Result Query 
 

Command VI name Folder 

MEASRSLT? MEASRSLT-Query.vi Public / Data 

STEPRSLT? STEPRSLT-Query.vi Public / Data 

RSLT? RSLT-Query.vi Public / Data 

STAT? STAT-Query.vi Public / Data 

   

Misc. Commands 
 

Command VI name Folder 

CLS* CLS-Default.vi Public / Utility 

ERR? ERR-Query.vi Public / Utility 

*RST RST-Default.vi Public / Utility 

*IDN? IDN-Query.vi Public / Utility 

   

Other Commands 
 

Command VI name Folder 

ABORT ABORT.vi Public / Action-Status 

LOCAL LOCAL.vi Public / Action-Status 

LOCKOUT LOCKOUT.vi Public / Action-Status 

*RST RST.vi Public / Action-Status 

RUN RUN.vi Public / Action-Status 

SEQ? SEQ-Query.vi Public / Action-Status 

READY READY.vi Public / Action-Status 

STEP? STEPS-Query.vi Public / Action-Status 

CONT CONT.vi Public / Action-Status 

   
  



VI for creating Test Steps and Test Sequence. 
 

VI name Sequence of VIs found inside 
 

Folder 

AddACWSEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigureACW.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – SAVESEQ.vi) Public / 
Application 

AddACEZSEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigureACEZ.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – SAVESEQ.vi) Public / 
Application 

AddDCWSEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigureDCW.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – SAVESEQ.vi) Public / 
Application 

AddDCEZSEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigureDCEZ.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – SAVESEQ.vi) Public / 
Application 

AddGBSEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigureGB.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – SAVESEQ.vi) Public / 
Application 

AddGBEZSEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigureGBEZ.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – SAVESEQ.vi) Public / 
Application 

AddACAPSEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigureACCAP.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – 
SAVESEQ.vi) 

Public / 
Application 

AddDCIRSEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigureDCIR.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – SAVESEQ.vi) Public / 
Application 

AddACISEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigureACI.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – SAVESEQ.vi) Public / 
Application 

AddDCISEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigureDCI.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – SAVESEQ.vi) Public / 
Application 

AddPULSESEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigurePULSE.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – 
SAVESEQ.vi) 

Public / 
Application 

AddBRKDNSEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigureBRKDN.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – 
SAVESEQ.vi) 

Public / 
Application 

AddPAUSESEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigurePAUSE.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – 
SAVESEQ.vi) 

Public / 
Application 

AddHOLDSEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigureHOLD.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – 
SAVESEQ.vi) 

Public / 
Application 

AddLowOhmSEQ.vi (NOSEQ.vi – ConfigureLowOhm.vi – NAMESEQ.vi – 
SAVESEQ.vi) 

Public / 
Application 

RunSEQ.vi  (RCLSEQ.vi – SEQ status.vi -- STEPFLAG.vi -- STEPRSLT.vi) Public / 
Application 

 

 

  



Commands in A-Z order: 

Command VI name Folder 

ABORT ABORT.vi Public / Action-Status 

ADD, ACI ConfigureACI.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, ACCAP ConfigureACCAP.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, ACEZ ConfigureACEZ.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, ACW ConfigureACW.vi Public / Configure  

ADD, BRKDN ConfigureBRKDN.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, DCEZ ConfigureDCEZ.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, DCI ConfigureDCI.vi Public / Configure  

ADD, DCIR ConfigureDCIR.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, DCW ConfigureDCW.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, GB ConfigureGB.vi Public / Configure  

ADD, GBEZ ConfigureGBEZ.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, HOLD ConfigureHOLD.vi Public / Configure  

ADD, LowOhm ConfigureLowOhm.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, PAUSE ConfigurePAUSE.vi Public / Configure  
ADD, PULSE ConfigurePULSE.vi Public / Configure  

ADD, SWITCH ConfigureSWITCH.vi Public / Configure  
BEEP BEEP.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

CLS* CLS-Default Public / Utility 
CONSTSENSE CONSTSENSE.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

CONT CONT.vi Public / Action-Status 

DATE DATE.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

DIO DIO.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

ERR? ERR-Query.vi Public / Utility 

FAILARC FAILARC.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

FASTBRKDN FASTBRKDN.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

FASTRERUN FASTRERUN.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

HVSAFETY HVSAFETY.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

*IDN? IDN-Query.vi Public / Utility 

LOCAL LOCAL.vi Public / Action-Status 

LOCKOUT LOCKOUT.vi Public / Action-Status 

NAME NAME.vi Public / Configure 

NOSEQ NOSEQ.vi Public / Configure 

MAXDISCHARGE MAXDISCHARGE.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

MEASRSLT? MEASRSLT-Status.vi Public / Data 

MINLOAD MINLOAD.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

RCL RCL.vi Public / Configure 

READY READY.vi Public / Action-Status 

RSLT? RSLT-Query.vi Public / Data 

*RST RST-Default.vi Public / Utility 



RUN RUN.vi Public / Action-Status 

SAVE SAVE.vi Public / Configure 

SEQ? SEQ-Query.vi Public / Action-Status 

STAT? STAT-Query.vi Public / Data 

STEP? STEPS-Query.vi Public / Action-Status 

STEPRSLT? STEPRSLT-Status.vi Public / Data 

SWITCHES SWITCHES.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

TIME TIME.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

TIME12 TIME12.vi Public / Configure / Settings 
VLIMIT VLIMIT.vi Public / Configure / Settings 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


